                The 7th TSME International Conference on Mechanical Engineering
  13-16 December 2016
AEC0020
Oral Presentation
Effect of Honeycomb Thickness of Charcoal Cooking Stove on
Thermal Efficiency
Bundit Krittacom*, Phatiwat Waramitr and Pornsawan Tongbai
Development in Technology of Porous Materials (DiTo-Lab), Department of Mechanical Engineering,

efficiency cooking stove (MECS), for study in this
paper as shown in Fig.2. The MECS is developed from
HECS with changing the honeycomb holes as inclined
holes () at 10 degree referred from vertical direction.
The new honeycomb plate is depicted in Fig. 3 and
three honeycomb thicknesses (H), i.e., 32, 36 and 40
mm, are experimented. Hole-diameter ratio between
upper and lower honeycomb plate (d:D) of all
examined stoves are 13:14. To deeply understand in
these stoves, the configuration details (Name code,
honeycomb thickness (H), number of hole’s
honeycomb (n), upper hole diameter (d)) are expressed
in Table 1.
Table 1. Configuration of examined stoves
No. Name code H (mm) n d (mm)
1 MECS-32 32 61 13
2 MECS-36 36 61 13
3 MECS-40 40 61 13
4 HECS-36 36 61 13
5 CCS1-34 34 19 24
6 CCS2-36 36 19 19
  (a) MECS       (b) HECS

n = 61 holes
Time, t (min)
0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
T
1
(o
C
)
0
20
40
60
80
100
120
H = 32 mm  (MECS32)
H = 36 mm  (MECS36)
H = 40 mm  (MEC40)
Heating + High Power
Zone Cooling Zone
Fig. 5 Relation between the T1 and H